
Frequency Mixer                                   SYM-14H+
Typical Performance Data

+14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20

10.1 40.1 5.80 5.34 5.06 10.1 40.1 29.82 31.82 29.22 10.1 40.1 1.21 0.79 0.61
70.8 100.8 5.84 5.39 5.20 70.8 100.8 24.30 25.10 25.28 70.8 100.8 1.14 0.79 0.63
131.5 161.5 5.98 5.51 5.30 131.5 161.5 24.05 24.88 29.14 131.5 161.5 1.13 0.77 0.59
192.1 222.1 6.17 5.66 5.40 192.1 222.1 24.35 28.95 30.70 192.1 222.1 1.05 0.72 0.61
252.8 282.8 6.26 5.74 5.42 252.8 282.8 25.86 27.85 27.58 252.8 282.8 1.07 0.77 0.65
313.5 343.5 6.46 5.80 5.44 313.5 343.5 24.60 31.05 28.67 313.5 343.5 1.05 0.84 0.73
374.2 404.2 6.70 5.90 5.51 374.2 404.2 23.64 28.16 27.14 374.2 404.2 1.00 0.85 0.72
434.8 464.8 6.68 5.85 5.54 434.8 464.8 24.61 26.17 29.22 434.8 464.8 1.01 0.89 0.70
515.7 545.7 6.71 5.90 5.61 515.7 545.7 29.38 25.62 32.11 515.7 545.7 1.23 0.96 0.73
576.4 606.4 6.57 5.93 5.68 576.4 606.4 26.32 30.92 31.91 576.4 606.4 1.23 0.81 0.61
657.3 687.3 6.62 6.05 5.84 657.3 687.3 25.74 31.49 33.16 657.3 687.3 1.17 0.70 0.51
718.0 748.0 6.65 6.20 6.02 718.0 748.0 27.36 35.36 32.42 718.0 748.0 0.94 0.58 0.46
798.9 828.9 6.89 6.38 6.18 798.9 828.9 30.02 30.82 29.89 798.9 828.9 0.82 0.41 0.35
859.6 889.6 6.86 6.41 6.22 859.6 889.6 29.93 30.14 28.15 859.6 889.6 0.65 0.34 0.31
940.5 970.5 7.08 6.49 6.26 940.5 970.5 26.87 32.36 27.64 940.5 970.5 0.64 0.28 0.24
1001.2 1031.2 7.07 6.54 6.33 1001.2 1031.2 33.61 28.45 28.40 1001.2 1031.2 0.60 0.29 0.27
1082.1 1112.1 7.53 6.73 6.50 1082.1 1112.1 24.68 29.51 28.38 1082.1 1112.1 0.59 0.32 0.27
1142.7 1172.7 7.64 6.89 6.65 1142.7 1172.7 24.82 32.19 29.48 1142.7 1172.7 0.53 0.32 0.27
1223.6 1253.6 8.13 7.15 6.86 1223.6 1253.6 21.55 27.84 29.86 1223.6 1253.6 0.41 0.38 0.33
1284.3 1314.3 8.56 7.43 7.03 1284.3 1314.3 21.77 26.22 32.22 1284.3 1314.3 0.33 0.36 0.37
1365.2 1395.2 9.25 7.91 7.36 1365.2 1395.2 21.57 26.74 32.11 1365.2 1395.2 0.20 0.32 0.40
1425.9 1455.9 9.78 8.27 7.64 1425.9 1455.9 22.03 27.64 34.82 1425.9 1455.9 0.07 0.28 0.37
1506.8 1536.8 10.28 8.65 7.90 1506.8 1536.8 22.90 30.90 34.57 1506.8 1536.8 -0.05 0.26 0.38
1567.5 1597.5 10.75 8.89 8.13 1567.5 1597.5 23.59 37.87 32.05 1567.5 1597.5 -0.16 0.23 0.33
1648.4 1678.4 10.87 9.14 8.42 1648.4 1678.4 26.80 30.67 34.18 1648.4 1678.4 -0.10 0.24 0.29
1709.0 1739.0 11.23 9.30 8.53 1709.0 1739.0 26.94 29.55 30.78 1709.0 1739.0 -0.10 0.29 0.32
1789.9 1819.9 10.82 9.26 8.54 1789.9 1819.9 27.17 27.73 27.24 1789.9 1819.9 0.27 0.41 0.42
1850.6 1880.6 10.74 9.20 8.48 1850.6 1880.6 28.83 25.61 26.42 1850.6 1880.6 0.43 0.51 0.51
1931.5 1961.5 10.03 8.83 8.24 1931.5 1961.5 24.09 25.42 25.93 1931.5 1961.5 0.94 0.82 0.70
1992.2 2022.2 9.94 8.75 8.18 1992.2 2022.2 21.87 24.63 26.32 1992.2 2022.2 1.28 1.05 0.89
2073.1 2103.1 9.56 8.63 8.18 2073.1 2103.1 20.34 23.80 24.88 2073.1 2103.1 1.79 1.33 1.03
2133.8 2163.8 9.59 8.72 8.28 2133.8 2163.8 20.75 23.77 25.18 2133.8 2163.8 1.96 1.33 1.06
2214.7 2244.7 9.58 8.74 8.25 2214.7 2244.7 20.56 22.68 23.60 2214.7 2244.7 2.15 1.51 1.20
2275.4 2305.4 9.58 8.68 8.17 2275.4 2305.4 20.00 21.76 22.48 2275.4 2305.4 2.47 1.77 1.40
2356.3 2386.3 9.64 8.65 8.12 2356.3 2386.3 18.41 20.99 21.92 2356.3 2386.3 2.86 2.06 1.59
2416.9 2446.9 9.84 8.82 8.22 2416.9 2446.9 17.66 21.04 21.56 2416.9 2446.9 3.12 2.19 1.64
2497.8 2527.8 10.49 9.19 8.53 2497.8 2527.8 16.84 20.27 21.23 2497.8 2527.8 3.21 2.25 1.58
2558.5 2588.5 10.91 9.49 8.73 2558.5 2588.5 17.28 20.23 20.58 2558.5 2588.5 3.09 2.24 1.54
2639.4 2669.4 11.83 10.01 9.12 2639.4 2669.4 19.43 19.66 20.78 2639.4 2669.4 2.80 2.21 1.43
2700.1 2730.1 12.42 10.45 9.44 2700.1 2730.1 25.05 19.89 20.92 2700.1 2730.1 2.43 2.21 1.45
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Frequency Mixer                                   SYM-14H+
Typical Performance Data

485.0 200.1 10.0 110.1 1000.0 370.1
472.8 212.3 30.2 130.3 979.8 390.3
460.6 224.5 50.4 150.5 959.6 410.5
448.5 236.6 70.6 170.7 939.4 430.7
436.3 248.8 90.8 190.9 919.2 450.9
424.1 261.0 111.0 211.1 899.0 471.1
411.9 273.2 131.2 231.3 878.8 491.3
399.7 285.4 151.4 251.5 858.6 511.5
387.6 297.5 171.6 271.7 838.4 531.7
375.4 309.7 191.8 291.9 818.2 551.9
363.2 321.9 212.0 312.1 798.0 572.1
351.0 334.1 232.2 332.3 777.8 592.3
338.8 346.3 252.4 352.5 757.6 612.5
326.7 358.4 272.7 372.8 737.3 632.8
314.5 370.6 292.9 393.0 717.1 653.0
302.3 382.8 313.1 413.2 696.9 673.2
290.1 395.0 333.3 433.4 676.7 693.4
277.9 407.2 353.5 453.6 656.5 713.6
265.8 419.3 373.7 473.8 636.3 733.8
253.6 431.5 393.9 494.0 616.1 754.0
241.4 443.7 434.3 534.4 575.7 794.4
229.2 455.9 454.5 554.6 555.5 814.6
217.1 468.0 494.9 595.0 515.1 855.0
204.9 480.2 515.1 615.2 494.9 875.2
192.7 492.4 555.5 655.6 454.5 915.6
180.5 504.6 575.7 675.8 434.3 935.8
168.3 516.8 616.1 716.2 393.9 976.2
156.2 528.9 636.3 736.4 373.7 996.4
144.0 541.1 676.7 776.8 333.3 1036.8
131.8 553.3 696.9 797.0 313.1 1057.0
119.6 565.5 737.3 837.4 272.7 1097.4
107.4 577.7 757.6 857.7 252.4 1117.7
95.3 589.8 798.0 898.1 212.0 1158.1
83.1 602.0 818.2 918.3 191.8 1178.3
70.9 614.2 858.6 958.7 151.4 1218.7
58.7 626.4 878.8 978.9 131.2 1238.9
46.5 638.6 919.2 1019.3 90.8 1279.3
34.4 650.7 939.4 1039.5 70.6 1299.5
22.2 662.9 979.8 1079.9 30.2 1339.9
10.0 675.1 1000.0 1100.1 10.0 1360.16.09 5.72 7.80

6.10 5.67 7.89
6.12 5.69 7.87

6.19 5.65 7.88
6.17 5.65 7.92

6.22 5.63 7.88
6.18 5.63 7.87

5.61 7.88
6.25 5.63 7.89

5.51 7.81
6.34 5.57 7.87

5.42 7.78
6.34 5.48 7.80

5.38 7.72
6.43 5.42 7.79

5.35 7.77
6.53 5.36 7.76

5.31 7.82
6.48 5.33 7.76

5.38 7.86
6.67 5.36 7.85

5.41 8.00
6.54 5.47 7.95

5.54 8.07
6.75 5.46 8.02

5.49 8.15
6.68 5.50 8.11

5.53 8.30
6.64 5.58 8.20

5.60 8.32
6.83 5.58 8.28

5.52 8.41
6.74 5.54 8.46

5.57 8.67
6.75 5.56 8.64

8.835.55
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Frequency Mixer                                   SYM-14H+
Typical Performance Data

+14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20

10.1 37.89 40.47 43.41 45.58 48.89 53.25 10.1 40.1 36.33 36.20 38.74
70.8 38.13 40.97 43.50 45.34 46.49 45.52 70.8 100.8 35.90 36.78 37.30
131.5 38.45 41.15 42.41 45.96 43.72 41.30 131.5 161.5 36.64 37.08 37.25
192.1 39.09 40.54 40.76 47.12 41.42 38.48 192.1 222.1 37.53 38.43 39.08
252.8 39.54 39.98 39.81 46.40 39.32 36.11 252.8 282.8 38.74 39.36 39.86
313.5 39.88 39.90 39.25 43.74 37.30 34.21 313.5 343.5 40.02 40.22 40.93
374.2 40.52 40.01 38.82 40.98 35.35 32.38 374.2 404.2 41.42 41.26 42.06
434.8 40.93 39.91 38.60 39.18 34.58 31.64 434.8 464.8 41.59 42.25 43.63
515.7 42.98 40.93 38.83 37.03 32.60 29.86 515.7 545.7 41.84 43.09 43.27
576.4 44.99 42.10 39.34 35.74 31.89 28.98 576.4 606.4 43.80 44.15 43.26
657.3 48.67 43.07 39.81 34.39 30.82 28.22 657.3 687.3 44.59 43.27 42.01
718.0 52.35 44.25 40.22 33.27 30.34 27.27 718.0 748.0 43.65 41.83 40.64
798.9 54.45 44.69 40.92 32.35 29.98 27.28 798.9 828.9 43.55 41.52 40.60
859.6 53.66 45.18 40.95 31.34 30.40 27.33 859.6 889.6 44.45 43.24 41.60
940.5 49.96 44.84 41.35 29.60 30.34 27.64 940.5 970.5 48.48 46.32 44.10
1001.2 49.23 46.06 41.78 27.53 30.28 27.41 1001.2 1031.2 53.99 47.52 44.56
1082.1 48.03 47.14 43.38 27.91 29.93 27.54 1082.1 1112.1 52.47 48.36 44.49
1142.7 44.97 49.70 46.47 26.59 30.92 28.32 1142.7 1172.7 48.83 45.21 42.46
1223.6 43.92 49.95 53.31 27.78 33.18 29.78 1223.6 1253.6 43.74 41.73 39.70
1284.3 41.67 47.01 54.71 26.94 35.71 31.11 1284.3 1314.3 39.85 38.01 36.56
1365.2 40.21 44.45 51.13 27.92 40.04 34.31 1365.2 1395.2 35.40 34.10 33.47
1425.9 38.77 42.11 47.21 26.22 35.88 40.02 1425.9 1455.9 33.73 32.72 32.40
1506.8 38.11 40.95 44.53 25.99 33.26 44.54 1506.8 1536.8 32.62 32.05 32.07
1567.5 37.59 40.34 43.61 25.01 30.81 38.32 1567.5 1597.5 32.87 32.34 32.32
1648.4 37.89 41.04 44.88 25.19 30.52 35.06 1648.4 1678.4 33.56 33.31 32.71
1709.0 38.09 41.84 45.81 25.15 29.73 33.09 1709.0 1739.0 34.39 33.83 33.15
1789.9 37.76 41.88 44.46 25.14 29.36 31.62 1789.9 1819.9 34.69 34.09 33.22
1850.6 37.38 40.24 42.03 25.39 28.82 30.48 1850.6 1880.6 34.62 34.12 33.17
1931.5 36.18 38.54 39.98 25.10 28.07 28.98 1931.5 1961.5 34.22 33.91 33.31
1992.2 35.80 38.02 39.57 25.44 27.70 28.20 1992.2 2022.2 34.23 34.33 33.88
2073.1 35.97 38.81 40.91 24.89 26.68 27.13 2073.1 2103.1 33.94 34.27 33.94
2133.8 38.16 42.46 44.20 24.16 25.82 26.47 2133.8 2163.8 32.10 32.58 32.93
2214.7 41.07 44.06 41.89 23.10 24.53 25.18 2214.7 2244.7 30.24 30.43 30.86
2275.4 42.90 42.29 39.49 22.73 24.06 24.74 2275.4 2305.4 29.43 29.19 29.01
2356.3 43.71 41.12 38.18 21.36 22.90 23.67 2356.3 2386.3 28.81 28.05 27.46
2416.9 44.94 39.69 36.86 20.48 22.00 23.05 2416.9 2446.9 28.63 27.49 26.69
2497.8 44.78 38.52 35.83 19.65 21.27 22.46 2497.8 2527.8 27.87 26.52 25.65
2558.5 43.35 38.02 35.65 19.04 20.73 22.10 2558.5 2588.5 26.49 25.42 24.69
2639.4 41.40 38.11 35.79 17.93 20.08 21.52 2639.4 2669.4 24.92 24.29 23.93
2700.1 39.32 37.82 36.12 17.36 19.53 21.23 2700.1 2730.1 23.84 23.57 23.60
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Frequency Mixer                                   SYM-14H+
Typical Performance Data

+14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20 +14 +17 +20

10.1 40.1 1.36 1.20 1.10 10.1 1.02 1.60 2.35 10.0 1.15 1.39 1.61
70.8 100.8 1.37 1.23 1.14 70.8 1.10 1.61 2.39 30.2 1.21 1.27 1.56
131.5 161.5 1.42 1.28 1.19 131.5 1.13 1.67 2.48 50.4 1.21 1.24 1.62
192.1 222.1 1.50 1.36 1.27 192.1 1.17 1.66 2.37 70.6 1.24 1.24 1.64
252.8 282.8 1.56 1.41 1.32 252.8 1.21 1.57 2.28 90.8 1.26 1.25 1.58
313.5 343.5 1.67 1.50 1.40 313.5 1.24 1.57 2.21 111.0 1.25 1.24 1.54
374.2 404.2 1.82 1.62 1.52 374.2 1.24 1.57 2.23 131.2 1.24 1.27 1.60
434.8 464.8 1.91 1.71 1.62 434.8 1.24 1.47 2.04 151.4 1.26 1.27 1.62
515.7 545.7 2.05 1.84 1.75 515.7 1.32 1.38 1.94 171.6 1.28 1.25 1.58
576.4 606.4 2.08 1.92 1.85 576.4 1.38 1.32 1.82 191.8 1.26 1.28 1.58
657.3 687.3 2.17 2.02 1.95 657.3 1.49 1.32 1.73 212.0 1.27 1.31 1.59
718.0 748.0 2.23 2.11 2.04 718.0 1.65 1.32 1.65 232.2 1.29 1.30 1.58
798.9 828.9 2.35 2.20 2.11 798.9 1.76 1.32 1.55 252.4 1.28 1.29 1.59
859.6 889.6 2.38 2.23 2.14 859.6 1.89 1.32 1.46 272.7 1.28 1.34 1.63
940.5 970.5 2.52 2.29 2.19 940.5 1.92 1.31 1.36 292.9 1.30 1.35 1.61
1001.2 1031.2 2.53 2.32 2.21 1001.2 2.22 1.34 1.28 313.1 1.30 1.33 1.57
1082.1 1112.1 2.68 2.37 2.22 1082.1 2.07 1.33 1.17 333.3 1.27 1.36 1.62
1142.7 1172.7 2.68 2.39 2.22 1142.7 2.40 1.38 1.11 353.5 1.28 1.38 1.65
1223.6 1253.6 2.73 2.42 2.24 1223.6 2.20 1.35 1.09 373.7 1.28 1.35 1.62
1284.3 1314.3 2.77 2.45 2.27 1284.3 2.43 1.43 1.17 393.9 1.27 1.35 1.61
1365.2 1395.2 2.84 2.54 2.37 1365.2 2.25 1.47 1.30 434.3 1.27 1.38 1.62
1425.9 1455.9 2.92 2.63 2.46 1425.9 2.51 1.58 1.41 454.5 1.25 1.36 1.61
1506.8 1536.8 3.00 2.75 2.56 1506.8 2.35 1.64 1.57 494.9 1.24 1.38 1.63
1567.5 1597.5 3.02 2.77 2.59 1567.5 2.46 1.73 1.67 515.1 1.23 1.34 1.59
1648.4 1678.4 2.94 2.72 2.59 1648.4 2.30 1.77 1.81 555.5 1.21 1.37 1.62
1709.0 1739.0 2.90 2.68 2.55 1709.0 2.27 1.83 1.88 575.7 1.22 1.34 1.58
1789.9 1819.9 2.80 2.62 2.49 1789.9 2.22 1.88 2.00 616.1 1.19 1.33 1.60
1850.6 1880.6 2.76 2.58 2.43 1850.6 2.13 1.92 2.06 636.3 1.20 1.32 1.57
1931.5 1961.5 2.59 2.43 2.30 1931.5 2.08 1.98 2.13 676.7 1.17 1.29 1.54
1992.2 2022.2 2.48 2.31 2.18 1992.2 2.02 2.02 2.20 696.9 1.18 1.29 1.56
2073.1 2103.1 2.29 2.12 2.03 2073.1 1.97 2.03 2.24 737.3 1.16 1.26 1.52
2133.8 2163.8 2.23 2.09 1.99 2133.8 1.92 2.05 2.27 757.6 1.15 1.27 1.50
2214.7 2244.7 2.22 2.10 1.97 2214.7 1.88 2.06 2.28 798.0 1.16 1.22 1.48
2275.4 2305.4 2.19 2.07 1.92 2275.4 1.91 2.13 2.37 818.2 1.14 1.24 1.52
2356.3 2386.3 2.09 1.95 1.81 2356.3 1.91 2.15 2.36 858.6 1.16 1.21 1.44
2416.9 2446.9 2.00 1.85 1.73 2416.9 1.94 2.19 2.40 878.8 1.15 1.22 1.44
2497.8 2527.8 1.93 1.77 1.65 2497.8 1.99 2.22 2.41 919.2 1.17 1.18 1.45
2558.5 2588.5 1.89 1.73 1.60 2558.5 2.03 2.25 2.43 939.4 1.17 1.17 1.43
2639.4 2669.4 1.89 1.70 1.53 2639.4 2.05 2.28 2.45 979.8 1.18 1.16 1.37
2700.1 2730.1 1.85 1.64 1.48 2700.1 2.10 2.31 2.47 1000.0 1.20 1.14 1.36
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Frequency Mixer                                   SYM-14H+
Harmonics Tables

(-dBm)

0 - - 6 25 7 39 12 38 23 38 26 49
1 - 36 +0 48 13 45 24 52 44 51 41 59
2 88 58 54 53 49 62 49 77 52 70 52 69
3 >100 91 71 87 78 84 80 83 67 85 78 85
4 >100 >93 88 >93 87 >93 85 >93 88 >93 >93 >93
5 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
6 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
7 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
8 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
9 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93

10 >100 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93 >93
RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(-dBm)

0 - - 16 36 18 48 24 52 36 54 39 69
1 - 37 +0 49 13 45 25 55 45 54 45 64
2 73 47 45 42 40 50 40 62 43 62 46 60
3 >100 84 45 71 57 75 52 65 51 69 59 65
4 >100 71 77 73 69 73 65 74 58 71 72 71
5 >100 83 63 82 60 83 63 81 60 87 69 90
6 >100 93 83 82 81 85 80 81 75 81 88 80
7 >100 94 92 97 77 97 81 92 77 91 77 >103
8 >100 >103 98 >103 97 >103 95 >103 89 101 90 97
9 >100 >103 >103 >103 >103 102 93 103 95 102 92 101

10 >100 >103 >103 >103 >103 >103 >103 >103 102 >103 102 102
RF CAL 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Test conditions: RF IN: 750.1 MHz; 9.00 dBm.
LO IN: 780.01 MHz; +17.00 dBm
IF OUT: 29.91 MHz; 2.54  dBm

Test conditions: RF IN: 750.1 MHz; -1.00 dBm.
LO IN: 780.01 MHz; +17.00 dBm
IF OUT: 29.91 MHz; -7.38  dBm

LO HARMONICS ORDER

(-dBc)

(-dBc)

 Notes:  1. All Harmonics are in (dBc) relative to IF OUTPUT.
               2. + entry denotes harmonics are in (dBc) above IF OUTPUT.

              3. RF Cal represent the Harmonics level of the RF input signal to the mixer.
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